ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION ITANAGAR

DAILY CAUSE LIST

(FOR THURSDAY THE 24TH OCTOBER, 2024 AT 02:00 PM) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI DANI GAMBOO, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

Dated Itanagar the 18.10.2024

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-26/2024 (Appeal)	1 ST Hearing	Shri Riya Taram & Ors Huto Colony Jollang C/o Riang Store near Catholic Church Jollang Itanagar P/Pare District A.P. (M) 9383103387 / 9402443699 Pin: 791111	PIO cum EE PHE & WS Tezu Division Lohit District AP. Pin: 792001.
02	APIC-83/2024 (Appeal)	1 ST Hearing	Shri Tania June C/o Post Office Naharlagun Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 8131848230.	PIO cum DMO Palin Kradadi District Govt. of AP.Pin: 791118.
03	APIC-85/2024 (Appeal)	1 ST Hearing	Shri Tania June C/o Post Office Naharlagun Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 8131848230.	PIO cum DMO Hawai Anjaw District Govt. of AP. Pin: 792104.
04	APIC-88/2024 (Appeal)	1 ST Hearing	Shri Tania June C/o Post Office Naharlagun Papumpare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 8131848230.	PIO cum DMO Changlang, Changlang District Govt. of AP. Pin: 792120.

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI DANI GAMBOO, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as scheduled in person or online. To avail online hearing at least notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing download 'WebEx meeting' App from Google Play store and may contact **Shri Himanshu Verma** at **8319014957** for further technical assistance.

Memo NO. 35/DCL/SIC/DG/2024/

Dated Itanagar the..! ... Oct. 2024.

Copy to :-

- 1) PA to Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for information please.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.
- 5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

6) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC) Itanagar Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar